PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3943886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVTRON INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION, INC.	05/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIDEC AVTRON AUTOMATION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8050 WEST FLORISSANT AVENUE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7485997
Patent Number:	7516535
Patent Number:	7737601
Patent Number:	8468676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)595-8935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-595-8063

Email: Timothy.McBride@nidec-motor.com
Correspondent Name: NIDEC MOTOR CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 8050 WEST FLORISSANT AVENUE

Address Line 2: LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY B. MCBRIDE	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy B. McBride/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Avtron to Nidec Avtron 2013-May-31#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039220 FRAME: 0326

503897236



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVTRON INDUSTRIAL
AUTOMATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVTRON INDUSTRIAL
AUTOMATION, INC." TO "NIDEC AVTRON AUTOMATION CORPORATION",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013,
AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013.

4445259 8100

130715059

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0473649

DATE: 05-31-13

PATENT REEL: 039220 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 06/30/2016